

INSTITUT KIMIA MALAYSIA

MALAYSIAN INSTITUTE OF CHEMISTRY

(Inaugurated on 8 April 1967, incorporated under Chemists Act 1975 on 1 November 1977)

127B, JALAN AMINUDDIN BAKI, TAMAN TUN DR ISMAIL, 60000 KUALA LUMPUR **TEL**: 603-7728 3272 **FAX**: 603-7728 9909

EMAIL: ikmhq@ikm.org.my WEBSITE: http://www.ikm.org.my FACEBOOK: Institut Kimia Malaysia

President: Datuk ChM Dr. Soon Ting Kueh

Forum on Continuous Professional Development (CPD) Programme for Registered Chemists under Chemists Act 1975 (Act 158)

Institut Kimia Malaysia (IKM) is a professional scientific organisation under the Chemists Act 1975 (Act 158). For a professional organisation like IKM, continuous professional development (CPD) is an essential part of the profession. We are organising this Forum to look into various aspects of CPD for Registered Chemists under Chemists Act 1975 with the view to implement CPD programmes in the near future. Representatives from a number of professional Boards will be invited to share their CPD programmes.

All IKM members are advised to attend this Forum to give your inputs.

Date: Saturday, 30th March 2024

Time: 10.00 am - 12.00 noon

(Refreshments for non-Muslims will be served at 9.00 am)

Venue: Ballroom 2 (LG Level), EASTIN HOTEL KUALA LUMPUR

13 Jalan 16/11, 46350 Petaling Jaya, Selangor

Lunch for non-Muslims will be served after the Forum.

Please register for the Forum with IKM Secretariat via email at siti@ikm.org.my / azizi@ikm.org.my by 10 March 2024.

The IKM 57th Annual General Meeting (57AGM) will be held from 2.00 - 4.00 pm at the same venue.